

Present:- Sh. Vikas Agnihotri, Advocate counsel for DH.

On the last date of hearing inadvertantly the execution petition was adjourned for filing list of property. The mistake occurred is typincal in nature.

Perusal of judicial file reveals that present execution is outcome of judgment and decree dated 20-12-2013 vide which it has been ordered by the then Civil Judge Batala then decree of possession of land measuring 2 ½ feet in breath and 22 feet in length shown in the plan marked as ABCD pink color after removing/demolishing the super construction over the suit land as mentioned in the head note of the plaint. In view of the order of possession by the then Civil Judge, Batala. Let, warrant of possession of the land as mentioned in the decree sheet be issued with permission to remove/ demolish the super structure for the suit land. The necessary expanses of the Messors be if burn by the decree holder. The removal and demolition of the super structure be carried in the presence of the bailiff for 06-05-2023.

Date of Order: 19.04.2023
Alka, Stenographer

(Reeta Hans), PCS
CJJD/Batala
(UID No.PB0425)